## **Department of Fiscal Services**

Maryland General Assembly

## FISCAL NOTE Bond Bill

House Bill 621 (Delegate Rosenberg, et al.) Appropriations

## **Babe Ruth Baseball Center Loan of 1994**

This bill amends the Babe Ruth Baseball Center Loan of 1994 by extending, from June 1, 1996 to June 1, 1998, the time by which the Board of Directors of the Babe Ruth Birthplace Foundation, Inc. must provide matching funds totaling \$850,000.

## **Fiscal Summary**

**State Effect:** None. This bill extends the deadline for the Board of Directors of the Babe Ruth Birthplace Foundation, Inc. to provide matching funds.

Local Effect: None.

**Information Source(s):** Department of Fiscal Services

**Fiscal Note History:** First Reader - February 29, 1996

ncs

Analysis by: LaTaunya D. Howard Direct Inquiries to:

Reviewed by: Paul Ballou John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst

(410) 841-3710 (301) 858-3710